ELECTRON                       DATA SHEET
The enclosed information is believed to be correct. Information may change without notice due to product
improvement. Check to ensure that the product is suitable for the intended application. E. and O.E
Telephone 020 8665 8464
FAX   020 8664 9785
Email  technical@electronelec.co.uk
Web  www.electronelec.co.uk
    ST 4025B
Order Code Manufacturers Part No Description
560-117 HCF4025BEY Triple 3 input NOR Gate
RoHS Compliant
1/7September 2001
■ PROPAGATION DELAY TIME :
tPD = 50ns (TYP.) at VDD = 10V CL = 50pF
■ BUFFERED INPUTS AND OUTPUTS
■ STANDARDIZED SYMMETRICAL OUTPUT
CHARACTERISTICS
■ QUIESCENT CURRENT SPECIFIED UP TO
20V
■ 5V, 10V AND 15V PARAMETRIC RATINGS
■ INPUT LEAKAGE CURRENT
II = 100nA (MAX) AT VDD = 18V TA = 25°C
■ 100% TESTED FOR QUIESCENT CURRENT
■ MEETS ALL REQUIREMENTS OF JEDEC
JESD13B " STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
FOR DESCRIPTION OF B SERIES CMOS
DEVICES"
DESCRIPTION
The HCF4025B is a monolithic integrated circuit
fabricated in Metal Oxide Semiconductor
technology available in DIP and SOP packages.
The HCF4025B TRIPLE 3-INPUT NOR GATE
provides the system designer with direct
implementation of the NOR function and
supplement the existing family of CMOS gates. All
inputs and outputs are buffered.
HCF4025B
TRIPLE 3-INPUT NOR GATE
PIN CONNECTION
ORDER CODES
PACKAGE TUBE T & R
DIP HCF4025BEY
SOP HCF4025BM1 HCF4025M013TR
DIP SOP
HCF4025B
2/7
INPUT EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT